Bartram Springs Community Development District

475 West Town Place Suite 114 St. Augustine, Florida 32092

District Website: www.BartramSpringsCDD.com

March 31, 2025

Board of Supervisors Bartram Springs Community Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Workshop of Bartram Springs Community Development District is scheduled for Monday, April 7, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. at the Bartram Springs Club Amenity Center, 14530 Cherry Lake Drive, Jacksonville, Florida.

Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

- I. Roll Call
- II. Audience Comments (regarding agenda items listed below)
- III. Discussion of Fiscal Year 2025/2026 Preliminary Budget
- IV. Next Scheduled Meeting April 14, 2025 at 6:00 p.m. @ Bartram Springs Club Amenity Center
- V. Adjournment